

EN BLOC AMENDMENT TO H.R. 4582
OFFERED BY MR. DENHAM OF CALIFORNIA

Page 3, strike lines 5 through 8 and insert the following:

1 (a) ANADROMOUS FISH.—Section 3403(a) of the
2 Central Valley Project Improvement Act (title XXXIV of
3 Public Law 102–575) is amended by striking “striped
4 bass,” after “stocks of salmon (including steelhead),”.

5 (b) FISH AND WILDLIFE RESTORATION ACTIVI-
6 TIES.—Section 3406(b) of the Central Valley Project Im-
7 provement Act (title XXXIV of Public Law 102–575) is
8 amended by—

9 (1) striking subparagraphs (14) and (18);

10 (2) redesignating subparagraphs (15) through
11 (17) as subparagraphs (14) through (16), respec-
12 tively; and

13 (3) redesignating subparagraphs (19) through
14 (23) as subparagraph (17) through (22), respec-
15 tively.

16 (c) RESTORATION FUND ESTABLISHED.—Section
17 3407(a) of the Central Valley Project Improvement Act
18 (title XXXIV of Public Law 102–575) is amended by

1 striking “(10)–(18), and (20)–(22)” and inserting “(10)–
2 (16), and (18–20)”.

